Fresh Start

Shelter House

Healthy Start of Okaloosa and Walton
Counties

211
VA -HUDVASH

VA Medical Foster Home Program

90 Works

Homeless and Housing Alliance
Crestview Resource & Community
Development Center

296 MLK Ave

201 Miracle Strip
PKWy, FWB

Eglin AFB

790 Veterans Way,
Pensacola

296 MLK Ave

798 MLK Jr. Ave,
Crvw

*Council on Aging /Elder Ser- 850-892-8165
Oka/Walton
Area Agency on Aging 866-531-8011
Salvation Army Hotline 844-458-4673
1-800-273-8255
Suicide Hotline
* = FOOD
= Mon - Fri
Crestview
_— Wednesday
- Friday
Soup Kitchens
Saturday
Sunday
Serving from 11:00AM - Noon
*Updated 6/17/25

850-243-5648

Emergency
Hotline:
850-863-4777

850-833-9284

850-609-2604

850-912-2297

855-909-6757

850-612-7028
850-428-0737

Transitional housing for homeless families, counseling & special needs referrals, educational
opportunities. freshstartfl.com

For victims of domestic and/or sexual violence who need immediate assistance call 863-4777
hotline. Shelter House is NOT a local shelter or homeless shelter. It provides counseling,
support groups, assists with legal issues, and will go to court with clients. Provides referral
vouchers for various items. Services are free.

Pregnant women & new baby assistance & healthcare. HEALTHYSTARTOKAWALTON.ORG

Call 211 or visit 211.org to find local services and get help today.

Homeless Veteran housing through Section 8 and VA

Long term care in private homes for Veterans
Veteran Housing & Social Services (Rocky Harrison)

Housing & rent assistance, utilities, ID’s. hhaalliance.org

Food assistance, Notary & Legal assistance, Veteran services, Disability support, Emergency
shelter & transitional housing assistance, rental & homeownership support, job placement
and training, financial literacy programs, support for small business, open computer lab

Meals On Wheels, Companion Services, Housekeeping for ages 60 and over.

Utility assistance / ages 60 & over, M-Fr 8:00AM - 6:00PM
Emotional and spiritual hotline 9:00AM— 9:00PM

Helping Hands Ministry (Central Baptist hosts)/ 120 Dugan Ave, 850-398-5670, 11-1:00PM
LifePoint/ 400 S. Ferdon Blvd 850-682-3518 /11-noon

First Presbyterian/ 492 Ferdon Blvd (Hwys 85 & 90) 850-682-2835/11:00AM

First Methodist/ 559 8th Ave. 850-398-5670/11:00-noon

Church of the Nazarene/ 395 Aplin Rd. 850-682-7995 / Dinner atDad’s / 2-3:00PM



Assistance Agencies

Call Tues @ 9:00AM for a
Wed morning appt.

599 8th Ave
FirstCrestview.com

Utility assistance by appt only. Once the appt slots are filled, this line will not

First Methodist of Crestview 850-331-2354 be answered. Please try again the following week. Clothing vouchers available.

*Qur Lady of Victory Catho-

lic
Helping Hands Ministry &

CASH- Crestview Area Shel-

ter for the Homeless

*New Beginnings Church

*First Baptist of Holt

Crestview Pregnancy Cent.

*Life Point Church
Tri-County Community
Council

St Mary's Outreach
Water Front Mission

Pilgrim Rest Baptist
*Salvation Army

needhelppayingbills.com
*Sharing and Caring

*Catholic Charities of NWFL

Faith, Hope & Love

*Samaritan House

*Live Oak Church

*Seventh Day Adventist

550 Adams Drive

120 Dugan Ave
412 W. James Lee
Blvd

532 W. Hwy 90

898 N. Pearl St.

400 S. Ferdon Blvd

296 MLK Ave
Ft. Walton Beach

1975 S. Ferdon Blvd

5595 Hwy 4, Baker
135 S. Beal, FWB

298 MLK Ave

FWB

3174 E. James Lee
Blvd, Crvw

798 N. Pearl Crvw

4565 Live Oak
Church Rd.

997 Texas Pkway

850-682-4032

850-398-5670

850-689-2988

850-537-6170

850-682-1011

850-682-3518

850-306-1134

850-435-3534

850-689-2700

850-537-9221
850-243-4531

850-682-1907

850-244-2825

540-406-0085

850-682-2544

850-682-5160

850-689-2092

Call for info.

M, W, Fri 9-4:00

Sat 8:00-11:00

Wed 9:00-12:00

Mon-Thurs

Wed 10:00-11:00

M-Tues from 8-4:00PM

Twice a month

M-Thurs 8-4:30
Wed 9-4:00 for appt

Tues & Thurs 9:00-12:00

Call for appt.

Third Mon 8:30-10:30

Tues 9:00-10:00AM
Thursday 1-2:00PM

Fri 2:00

Pantry, utility bills, clothing, household items. Many different programs.

Homeless Outreach, Homeless Shelter, Food Stamp & Social Services Assis-
tance.
Serves lunch when open.

Food distribution & clothes closet

Food and clothing once a month, open to residents of Holt
Education, resources, counseling. Mommy & Me Boutique, classes.
CRESTVIEWPREGNANCYCENTER.ORG

Food Pantry 10-11:00. Lunch served 11-12:00.

Assists with electricity, gas & rent once a year.
Assists with utilities
Pensacola: Drug & alcohol rehab program. 1 free outfit with license.

Assistance with utilities & rent for residents of Baker, Holt & Milligan area
Assist with utilities, clothing, food, diapers, and personal hygiene items.

Search engine for various assistance
Assists with food, clothing vouchers

Emergency shelter, rent, utilities, pregnancy counseling, immigration, food,
adoption services. CCNWFL.ORG

Basic household & personal items for immediate needs—fire, illness, job loss.
Inexpensive sales of donated items.

Food & clothing

liveoakbc.net / free food box giveaway twice a week, save your box for the
following week pick up

crestview22.adventistchurchconnect.org / free food box



