Fresh Start		850-243-5648	Transitional housing for homeless families, counseling & special needs referrals, educational
			opportunities. freshstartfl.com
Shelter House	296 MLK Ave	Emergency	For victims of domestic and/or sexual violence who need immediate assistance call 863-4777
		Hotline:	hotline. Shelter House is NOT a local shelter or homeless shelter. It provides counseling,
		850-863-4777	support groups, assists with legal issues, and will go to court with clients. Provides referral
			vouchers for various items. Services are free.
Healthy Start of Okaloosa and Walton	201 Miracle Strip	850-833-9284	
Counties	PKWy, FWB		Pregnant women & new baby assistance & healthcare. HEALTHYSTARTOKAWALTON.ORG
211			Call 211 or visit 211.org to find local services and get help today.
VA -HUDVASH	Eglin AFB	850-609-2604	Homeless Veteran housing through Section 8 and VA
VA Medical Foster Home Program	790 Veterans Way,	850-912-2297	
	Pensacola		Long term care in private homes for Veterans
90 Works		855-909-6757	Veteran Housing & Social Services (Rocky Harrison)
Homeless and Housing Alliance	296 MLK Ave	850-612-7028	Housing & rent assistance, utilities, ID's. hhaalliance.org
Crestview Resource & Community		850-428-0737	Food assistance, Notary & Legal assistance, Veteran services, Disability support, Emergency
Development Center	798 MLK Jr. Ave,		shelter & transitional housing assistance, rental & homeownership support, job placement
	Crvw		and training, financial literacy programs, support for small business, open computer lab
*Council on Aging /Elder Ser-	Oka/Walton	850-892-8165	Meals On Wheels, Companion Services, Housekeeping for ages 60 and over.
Area Agency on Aging		866-531-8011	Utility assistance / ages 60 & over, M-Fr 8:00AM - 6:00PM
Salvation Army Hotline		844-458-4673	Emotional and spiritual hotline 9:00AM– 9:00PM
Suicide Hotline		1-800-273-8255	
* = FOOD			



Mon - Fri	Helping Hands Ministry (Central Baptist hosts)/ 120 Dugan Ave, 850-398-5670, 11-1:00PM
Wednesday	LifePoint/ 400 S. Ferdon Blvd 850-682-3518 /11-noon
Friday	First Presbyterian/ 492 Ferdon Blvd (Hwys 85 & 90) 850-682-2835/11:00AM
Saturday	First Methodist/ 559 8th Ave. 850-398-5670/11:00-noon
Sunday	Church of the Nazarene/ 395 Aplin Rd. 850-682-7995 / Dinner atDad's / 2-3:00PM

\*Updated 6/17/25

## Assistance Agencies

	599 8th Ave		Call Tues @ 9:00AM for a	Utility assistance by appt only. Once the appt slots are filled, this line will not
First Methodist of Crestview	FirstCrestview.com	850-331-2354	Wed morning appt.	be answered. Please try again the following week. Clothing vouchers available
*Our Lady of Victory Catho-				
lic	550 Adams Drive	850-682-4032	Call for info.	Pantry, utility bills, clothing, household items. Many different programs.
Helping Hands Ministry & CASH– Crestview Area Shel-				Homeless Outreach, Homeless Shelter, Food Stamp & Social Services Assis- tance.
ter for the Homeless	120 Dugan Ave	850-398-5670	M, W, Fri 9-4:00	Serves lunch when open.
*New Beginnings Church	412 W. James Lee Blvd	850-689-2988	Sat 8:00-11:00	Food distribution & clothes closet
*First Baptist of Holt	532 W. Hwy 90	850-537-6170	Wed 9:00-12:00	Food and clothing once a month, open to residents of Holt
				Education, resources, counseling. Mommy & Me Boutique, classes.
Crestview Pregnancy Cent.	898 N. Pearl St.	850-682-1011	Mon-Thurs	CRESTVIEWPREGNANCYCENTER.ORG
*Life Point Church	400 S. Ferdon Blvd	850-682-3518	Wed 10:00-11:00	Food Pantry 10-11:00. Lunch served 11-12:00.
Tri-County Community				
Council	296 MLK Ave	850-306-1134	M-Tues from 8-4:00PM	Assists with electricity, gas & rent once a year.
St Mary's Outreach	Ft. Walton Beach	850-435-3534	Twice a month	Assists with utilities
Water Front Mission	1975 S. Ferdon Blvd	850-689-2700		Pensacola: Drug & alcohol rehab program. 1 free outfit with license.
Pilgrim Rest Baptist	5595 Hwy 4, Baker	850-537-9221	M-Thurs 8-4:30	Assistance with utilities & rent for residents of Baker, Holt & Milligan area
*Salvation Army	135 S. Beal, FWB	850-243-4531	Wed 9-4:00 for appt	Assist with utilities, clothing, food, diapers, and personal hygiene items.
needhelppayingbills.com				Search engine for various assistance
*Sharing and Caring	298 MLK Ave	850-682-1907	Tues & Thurs 9:00-12:00	Assists with food, clothing vouchers
*Catholic Charities of NWFL	FWB	850-244-2825		Emergency shelter, rent, utilities, pregnancy counseling, immigration, food, adoption services. CCNWFL.ORG
Faith, Hope & Love	3174 E. James Lee Blvd, Crvw	540-406-0085	Call for appt.	Basic household & personal items for immediate needs– fire, illness, job loss. Inexpensive sales of donated items.
*Samaritan House	798 N. Pearl Crvw	850-682-2544	Third Mon 8:30-10:30	Food & clothing
*Live Oak Church	4565 Live Oak Church Rd.	850-682-5160	Tues 9:00-10:00AM Thursday 1-2:00PM	liveoakbc.net / free food box giveaway twice a week, save your box for the following week pick up
*Seventh Day Adventist	997 Texas Pkway	850-689-2092	Fri 2:00	crestview22.adventistchurchconnect.org / free food box